$\underline{I} \ \underline{N} \ \underline{D} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{X}$

<u>A</u>

Adams County - Consideration and Approval of Release of Easement and Dedication for Dam Located in SW1 of Section 1, Township 129 North, Range 94 West	79, 83
<u>B</u>	
Baukol-Noonan Dam Dedication (Divide County) - Invitation to State Water Commission	16
Burleigh County Water Resource District - Consideration of Request for Additional Cost Sharing for Sundown Acres Bank Stabilization	
Project; SWC Approval of Additional \$15,550	
(50% eligible costs) (Total State Share Not to Exceed \$53,050)	44
<u>C</u>	
Cass County Drain No. 14 - Consideration of Request from Maple River Water Resource District for Cost Sharing;	
SWC Approval of \$36,772 (40% eligible costs)	11
Cavalier County Water Resource District - Consideration of Request to Approve Langdon Rural Water Supply Project, Request for Funding of Feasibility Study, and Design Phase of Project Appropriating Garrison Diversion MR&I Program Funds:	
 SWC Approval of Project, Feasibility Report and 75 Percent of Feasibility Report Costs Not to Exceed \$10,875 from MR&I Funds 	50
2) SWC Approval to Initiate Design Phase of Project and Allocate \$86,250 in Garrison Diversion MR&I Program Funds	50
Creel Domestic Utilities - Consideration of Request for Garrison Diversion MR&I Program Funds for	
Feasibility Study; SWC Approval of \$18,750 (75% of Costs of Feasibility Study)	87
Crystal Lake Drain No. 6 - Consideration of Request from Wells County Water Resource District for Cost Sharing in Project;	
SWC Approval of \$30,320 (40% eligible costs)	10

	<u>D</u>	
Devils I	ake Flood Control Project:	
1)	Status Reports	34, 48, 57, 64, 75, 85
2)	Motion to Urge Devils Lake Joint Board to Assume Local Sponsorship for Project and State Water Commission to Provide Cooperation	34
3)	Approval of State Water Commission to Co-Sponsor with Devils Lake Basin Joint Water Management Board in Filing Declaration of Intent Indicating State's Interest in Developing Outlet Project for Devils Lake	48
4)	State Water Commission Direction for State Engineer to Examine Feasibility of Bureau of Reclamation Funding in Construction of Outlet Project	57 .
5)	Appointment of Committee, Chaired by Commissioner Richard Backes, to Evaluate Devils Lake Situation and Determine Best Course of Action, and Status Reports of Committee	64, 75, 85
6)	Presentation by Representative Gordon Berg Requesting Assistance on Proposal to Stabilize Devils Lake in Dry Years	71
Drainage	e, General:	
1)	Swampbuster Bill Discussion	26
	<u>E</u>	
Req	lood Irrigation District - Consideration of uest for Cost Sharing in Repairs of Dam; Approval of \$140,000 (40% eligible costs)	46
	<u>F</u>	
	<u>G</u>	
Garrisor	Diversion Project:	
1)	Status Reports	5, 31, 49, 56, 66, 77, 86

\underline{G} (Continued)

Garrison Diversion Project (Continued):

2)		ison Diversion Municipal, Rural and strial (MR&I) Program:	
	a)	Approval of Program's Needs Survey	5
	b)	Approval of Program's Five-Year Plan	6
	c)	Consideration and Approval of Memorandum of Understanding Between the State Water Commission and the Garrison Diversion Conservancy District	6, 17
	d)	Langdon Rural Water Supply Project:	
		 Approval of Project, Feasibility Report, and MR&I Funding of 75 Percent of Feasibility Report Costs not to Exceed \$10,875 	50
		 SWC Approval to Initiate Design Phase of Project and Allocate \$86,250 of MR&I Funds 	50
	e)	Consideration and Approval of MR&I Funds for Southwest Pipeline Project in Amount of \$1 Million	56
	f)	Amendment To Paragraph 3.1 of Joint Powers Agreement	66, 74, 84
	g)	Discussion Relative to Repayment of MR&I Non-Federal Share of Water Projects	86, 88
	h)	Consideration and Approval of Following Projects for MR&I Funding for Feasibility Study - Total of \$52,200	87
		 Creel Domestic Utilities-\$18,750 City of St. John-\$5,250 City of Minto-\$15,000 City of Towner-\$6,750 City of Sawyer-\$6,450 	
3)	Inter	-Basin Biota Transfer Study:	
	a)	Status Reports	7, 30, 76, 82
	b)	Approval of Contract with Water Resources Research Institute and Cost Sharing of \$5,000	7

$\underline{\mathsf{G}}$ (Continued)

Garrison Diversion Project (Continued):

	c)	Presentation by Dr. Jay Leitch, WRRI, and Draft of Pre-Proposal	76,	82
4)	North	west Area Water Supply Project:		
	a)	Status Reports	78,	87
	b)	SWC Approval to Proceed with Develop- ment of Reconnaissance Study	78	
	c)	Discussion Relative to Procedure for Hiring Engineer for Study	87	
	d)	Approval by SWC to Expend Funds for 25 Percent of Funding From Contract Fund for Study; Approval of \$37,500	87	
5)	Easem	deration and Approval of Release of ent Near Location of Proposed James Feeder Canal Project	51,	53
6)	Regu1	deration and Approval of Rules and ations for Funding From Resources Fund (General)	15,	18
Grand Fo	rks Ri	verside Park Dam Project:		
1)	Grand	deration of Request from City of Forks for a Loan from Resources Fund for Construction of New Dam	33	
	a)	No Action Taken On Request	33	
	b)	Action Deferred on Request	79	
	c)	Loan Request Re-considered; Action Deferred	88	
		<u>н</u>		
No. Ren	87-7- dered the St	Consideration and Adoption of Resolution 426, In Appreciation for Services in Field of Water Resource Development ate of North Dakota	58, (60
		aced by Daniel Narlock Oslo MN)		

	asin Biota Transfer Study (Garrison version Project):	
1)	Status Reports	. 7, 30
2)	Approval of Entering into Contract with Water Resources Research Institute and Approval of Cost Sharing in Amount not to Exceed \$5,000	7
c)	Presentation by Dr. Jay Leitch, WRRI, and Draft Pre-Proposal	76, 82
	<u>J</u>	
	<u>K</u>	
	<u>L</u>	
Ext Nel Cos	rain (Nelson County Legal Drain No. 4 ension) - Consideration of Request from son County Water Resource District for t Sharing in Project; Approval of \$12,930 (40% eligible costs)	69
Langdon	Rural Water Supply Project:	
1)	Status Reports	50, 67
2)	Approval of Project, Feasibility Report, and Garrison MR&I Program Funding of 75 Percent of Feasibility Report Costs not to exceed \$10,875	50
3)	SWC Approval to Initiate Design Phase of Project and Allocate \$86,250 of Garrison MR&I Program Funds	50
Lisbon,	City of (Floodway Structure):	
1)	Re-location Project - Consideration of Request from City of Lisbon for Re-location of 3 Homes and Demolition of 7 Homes in Regulatory Floodway; Action on Motion for Approval of \$61,454 Cost Sharing Failed - to be Reconsidered at Future Date	28
2)	Continued Discussion of Request for Cost Sharing	47

Maple River Water Resource D of Request for Cost Sha Drain No. 14 Outlet Imp SWC Approval of \$36,772	ring in Cass County provement;		11
McLean-Sheridan Water Supply	Project:		
1) Status Reports			42
Meetings, 1987:			
•		D: 1	N. II. Dalasta
February 13, 1987		•	North Dakota
April 8, 1987		•	North Dakota
June 17, 1987		•	North Dakota
July 22, 1987			ity, North Dakota
September 8, 1987		•	North Dakota
October 21, 1987		•	North Dakota
December 9, 1987		Jamestown	, North Dakota
Minto, City of - Considerati Garrison Diversion MR&I Feasibility Study for P SWC Approval of \$15,000 Feasibility Study)	Program Funding for roject; (75% of Costs of		87
Minutes of Meetings: November 19, 1986	Considered and Annua	au a d	1
December 3, 1986	Considered and Appro		•
·	Considered and Appro		2
February 13, 1987	• •		19
April 8, 1987	Considered and Appro		37
June 17, 1987	Considered and Appro		54
July 22, 1987	Considered and Appro		61
September 8, 1987	• •	oved	74
Continued Discussion Minutes	of September 8, 198/		84
October 21, 1987	Considered and Appro	oved	85
Missouri River Bank Stabiliz Commissioner William Gu Joyce Byerly to Committ Provide Recommendations Consultations, on Overa	y and Commissioner ee to Review and , with SWC Staff 11 Issue of Missouri	of	

\underline{M} (Continued)

Morrison	Lake Outlet Project (Ramsey County):	
1)	Water Resource District for Cost Sharing in Construction of Phase II of Project and Channel Improvements in Section 9, Township 155, Range 64;	
	SWC Approval of \$13,207 (40% eligible costs) -	42
2)	Consideration of Request from Ramsey County Water Resource District for Cost Sharing in Construction of Phase V of Project; SWC Approval of \$62,764 (40% eligible costs) -	89
	<u>N</u>	
Wate (Ter	Daniel (Oslo, MN) - Appointment to State er Commission rm July 1, 1987 - July 1, 1993) olaced Ray Hutton, Oslo, MN)	54
(Lak from for	ounty Legal Drain No. 4 Extension (ota Drain) - Consideration of Request Nelson County Water Resource District Cost Sharing in Project; Approval of \$12,930 (40% eligible costs)	69
No. Nort Shar	ss RC&D Critical Area Treatment Project 31C - Consideration of Request from th Cass Water Resource District for Cost ring in Project; Approval of \$7,144 (40% eligible costs)	14
Pres	cota Parks and Recreation Department - sentation of North Dakota Rivers Study ft, Dated January, 1987	65
Northwest	Area Water Supply Project:	
1)	Status Reports	78, 87
2)	SWC Approval to Proceed with Development of Reconnaissance Study	78
3)	Discussion Relative to Procedure for Hiring Engineer for Study	87
	Approval by SWC to Expend Funds for 25 Percent of Funding From Contract Fund for Study;	
	SWC Approval of \$37.500	87

<u>0</u>	
Oak Creek Watershed Management Project (Wells County) - Consideration of Request from Wells County Water Resource District for Additional Cost Sharing in Project; SWC Approval of Additional Funds of \$21,584 (40% eligible costs)	
(Total State Share not to Exceed \$178,847)	90
<u>P</u>	
<u>Q</u>	
<u>R</u>	
Raleigh Dam (New Dam) - Consideration of Request from Grant County Water Resource District for Construction of New Dam; SWC Approval of \$115,000 (25% elgible costs)	27
Ramsey County Water Resource District (Morrison Lake Outlet Project):	
 Consideration of Request from Ramsey County Water Resource District for Cost Sharing in Construction of Phase II of Project and Channel Improvements in Section 9, Township 155, Range 64; SWC Approval of \$13,207 (40% eligible costs) - 	42
2) Consideration of Request from Ramsey County Water Resource District for Cost Sharing in Construction of Phase V of Project; SWC Approval of \$62,764 (40% eligible costs) -	89
Red River Diking:	
1) Status Reports	2, 21, 39, 55, 70, 77, 91
 Consideration of Requests from Grand Forks and Walsh Counties for Reimbursement of Construction Costs for Dike Modification; SWC Deferred Action on Request 	3
a) Appointment of Commissioner William Lardy and Commissioner Jerome Spaeth as Committee to Develop Recommendation on Request in 2)	5
on request in 27	J

\underline{R} (Continued)

Red River Diking (Continued)):
------------------------------	----

		b)	Committee Report Relative to Cost Sharing in Constructions Costs for Dike Modification	22,	36
		c)	Committee Recommendation and SWC Approval for Cost Sharing in Construction Costs for Dike Modification Request from Grand Forks and Walsh Counties	22	
		d)	Governor's Dismissal of Committee	71	
	3)	an Adr Agency	ssion Relative to the Formulation of ministrative-Type Coordinating y Between States of North Dakota innesota	24,	42
	4)	for Re SWC Ap (90%	deration of Request from Harry Czapiewski eimbursement for Dike Modification Work; oproval for Reimbursement of \$3,888 % of Costs) and Remaining 10% To Be mbursed When Work Is Completed	39	
	5)	for Su During	deration of Request for Reimbursement urvey Costs and Damages to Landowners Diking Modification Process; enial of Request	41	
	6)	from F	deration and Discussion of Request Robert Wolski Claim for Reimbursement ence and Road Repairs	40,	55, 70
	7)	from (deration and Discussion of Request Cyril Stoltman Claim for Damages in c of \$3,590	70	
	8)	Consid Agreem	deration and SWC Approval of Revised ment (Effective Until February 1, 1988) -	91	
	9)	Claims Under Claims Agreem		01	
Dod	Divo		oproval of \$52,000 from Contract Fund	91	
reu			v (Lower) - Consideration of Request I Forks, Pembina and Walsh Counties:		
	1)	Status	Reports	25,	42
	2)	Waiver	of Investigation Fee	25	

\underline{R} (Continued)

Resoluti	ons:					
87-	7-426	Appreciation t	o Ray Hutto	n	60	
Resource	s Trust Fund	:				
1)		ration and Appr From Resources			15,	18
2)	of Funds Fro	n of 1986 Formu om Resources Tr Biennium	ust Fund for		65	
3)		on for Staff to t of Resources			81	
Req Dis	uest from Ric trict for Cos	n No. 30 - Cons chland County W st Sharing in P \$14,960 (40% e	ater Resourd roject;	ce	68	
Oct Rol	ober 17, 1986 ette County a	age - SWC Resci 5 Which Issued as Being Inelig ntract Fund	Declaration ible for Cos	to	32	
No. Req Dis	4A (Cass Cou uest from Rus trict for Cos	ical Area Treati unty) - Consider sh River Water I st Sharing in Pi \$7,557 (40% el	ration of Resource roject;		12	
		<u>:</u>	<u>S</u>			
Gar Fea SWC	rison Diversi sibility Stud Approval of	nsideration of lon MR&I Programly for Project; \$6,450 (75% of cudy)	n Funding fo Costs of	or 	87	
Con Wat in	sideration of er Resource [Project;	el Cleanout Pro Request from S District for Cos \$23,750 (25% e	Southeast Ca st Sharing		91	
		Control Project	•	·- <i>1</i>	- •	
1)		rts			15,	63, 77

\underline{S} (Continued)

Sheyenne	River Flood Control Project (Continued):	
2)	SWC Approval of Supporting Sponsorship of Following Components of Project:	
	a) Levees and Diversion at West Fargo/ Riverside	15
	b) Levees and Diversion Between Horace and West Fargo	15
Souris Ri	ver Flood Control Project:	
1)	Status Reports	31, 52, 57, 77
of F	Cass Water Resource District - Consideration Request for Cost Sharing in Sheyenne River Inel Cleanout Project;	
	Approval of \$23,750 (25% eligible costs)	91
of R Area	Cass Water Resource District - Consideration equest for Cost Sharing in RC&D Critical Treatment Project No. 31A and B;	
SWC	Approval of \$3,418 (40% eligible costs)	13
Southwest	Pipeline Project:	
1)	Status Reports	2, 20, 38, 54, 56, 61, 73, 75, 85
2)	Awarding of Bids for Contracts 2-2C, 2-2D and 2-2E	2
3)	SWC Approval to Complete 1983 Engineering Design Contract and Amend 1985 Engineering Construction Contract to Include Design Authorization	21
	SWC Authorization of Commitment of all Unobligated Funds in Contract Fund at End of 1985-1987 Biennium to Southwest Pipeline Project	38
	SWC Consideration and Approval of \$1 Million Allocation of Garrison Diversion MR&I Program Funds for Southwest Pipeline Project -	56 .
	Consideration of Draft 1987 Construction Schedule	62, 73
7)	SWC Awarding of Bid for Contract 2-2F	85

\underline{S} (Continued)

State Water Commission:

1)	Discussion and Approval of Annual Contract with U.S. Geological Survey for Hydrologic Data Collection and Investigative Projects	9	
2)	Appointment of Commissioner William Guy and Commissioner Joyce Byerly to Committee to Review and Provide Recommendation, with SWC Staff Consultations, on Overall Issue of Missouri River Bank Stabilization	46	
3)	Presentation by Director of SWC Hydrology Division, Milton Lindvig, on Current Activities in that Division	58, 5	9
Ga Fe SW	n, City of - Consideration of Request for rrison Diversion MR&I Program Funding for asibility Study for Project; C Approval of \$5,250 (75% of Costs of Feasibility Study)	87	
Cor Cor Add SW	Acres Bank Stabilization Project - nsideration of Request from Burleigh unty Water Resource District for ditional Cost Sharing on Project; C Approval of \$15,550 Additional Funds (50% eligible costs) (Total State Share Not To Exceed \$53,050)	44	
Swampbu	ster Bill - Relative to Drainage	26	
	<u>T</u>		
Gar Fea SW(City of - Consideration of Request for rrison Diversion MR&I Program Funding for asibility Study for Project; C Approval of \$6,750 (75% of Costs of Feasibility Study)	87	
	<u>U</u>		
SWO	States Geological Survey - Discussion and C Approval of Contract for Hydrologic Data Nection and Investigative Projects	9	

from Cost	unty Drain No. 1 - Consideration of Request N Wells County Water Resource District for t Sharing in Construction of Drain; Approval of \$138,176 (40% eligible costs)	25
of F Dra	unty Water Resource District - Consideration Request for Cost Sharing in Crystal Lake in No. 6; Approval of \$30,320 (40% eligible costs)	10
of F Cree SWC of	Inty Water Resource District - Consideration Request for Additional Cost Sharing in Oak ek Watershed Management Project; Approval of Additional Funds in Amount \$21,584 (40% eligible costs) Total State Share Not to Exceed \$178,847)	90
Wetlands	Restoration:	
1)	Status Reports	8
2)	SWC Discussion of Balanced Wetland Acres Policy	8
3)	SWC Discussion of S.B. 2507 and Support of Concept of Bill	8
	<u>X</u>	
	<u>Y</u>	
	<u>Z</u>	